That the City Manager shall direct the Municipal Budget

Officer to make said transfer promptly. That the City Budget Officer shall transfer from

the MFT Fund to the General Fund for the purpose of general maintenance of streets

in the City of Evanston in the principal amount of $ 704, 263. 00 ( Seven Hundred and

Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty -Three and no/ 100 Dollars). 

SECTION 3: That the uses and expenditures from the General Fund for

general maintenance of streets within the City are all for lawful corporate purposes. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution, 72- R- 12, shall be in full force and